Temperature measuring amplifier
2-channel
IMX12-TI02-2TCURTDR- 2I-CPR/24VDC
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
2 / 5 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation IMX12-TI02-2TCURTDR- 2I-CPR/24VDC
Ident-No. 7580508
Nominal voltage 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 10…30 VDC
Power consumption ð  2.7  W
Power dissipation, typ. ð 1.6  W
Input circuits RTD Type DIN EN 60751 Pt50, Pt100, Pt 500,
Pt1000
RTD Type DIN EN 43760 Ni50, Ni100, Ni500,
Ni1000
RTD Type Gost 6651-94 Pt50, Pt100, Pt 500,
Pt1000, CU50, Cu53, Cu100, CU500, CuZn100
TC Type DIN EN 60584 Type A, Type B, Type C,
Type E, Type J, Type K, Type N, Type R, Type S,
Type T
TC Type DIN 43710 Type L
TC Type Gost 8.585-2001Type A1, Type A2, Type
A3, Type L, Type M
Low voltage input -150…150 mV
Resistance input 0…5000 Ohm
Thermocouples -50…200°C; 0…400°C; 0…600°C
Output circuits
Output current 2 × source/sink (15…28 V) 0/4…20  mA
Load resistance, current output ð 0.8 kò
Power-Bridge common alarm output MOSFET, Umax = 30 V, Imax = 100 mA
Reference temperature 23 °C
Measuring accuracy current output (including linearity,
hysteresis and repeatability)
± 10 µA
Temperature drift analog output 0.0025 %/K
Accuracy, RTD input, 0…500 ohm ± 50 mò
Temperature drift, RTD input, 0…500 ohm ± 5 mò/K
Accuracy, RTD input, 500…5000 ohm ± 500 mò
Temperature drift, RTD input, 500…5000 ohm ± 30 mò/K
Measuring accuracy TC input (including linearity, hys-
teresis and repeatability)
± 15 µV
Temperature drift, TC input +/- 3.2 µV/K
Cold junction compensation error with cold junction compensation < 2 K
Note With 3-wire connection the errors double
Galvanic isolation
Test voltage 2.5 kV
E1,E2-A1A,A2A 375 V peak value acc. to EN 60079-11
E1,E2 supply voltage 375 V peak value acc. to EN 60079-11
A1A supply voltage 300 V RMS acc. to EN 50178 and EN 61010-1
A2A supply voltage 300 V RMS acc. to EN 50178 and EN 61010-1
Important note For Ex-applications the values specified in the corre-
sponding Ex certificates (ATEX, IECEx, UL, etc.) ap-

5 / 5 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Accessories
Type code Ident-No. Description Dimension drawing
MC 1.5/ 5-ST-3.81 BK 7580956 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
E/ME TBUS NS35 BK 7580957 Power Bridge Connection Terminal
IMX12-SC-2X-4BK 7580940 Screw terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. of 2-pin black terminals
IMX12-SC-2X-4BU 7580941 Screw terminals for IM(X) 12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. of 2-pin blue terminals
IMX12-CC-2X-4BK 7580942 Spring terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. black terminals, 2-pin
IMX12-CC-2X-4BU 7580943 Spring terminals for IM(X)12 modules; included in delivery: 4
pcs. blue terminals, 2-pin
IMX12-2-CJT 100003646